

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:2260/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in CMA 2404/04
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, TNSTC

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRIPRIYA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr. Sewa Ram,Adv.
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner deposit a sum of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs only) with the concerned MACT within a period of four weeks from today and no withdrawal shall be permitted by the Tribunal in respect of this amount without leave of this Court.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master